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June 16, 2015 
 
 

NEW   PRODUCT   RELEASE    (No. 0210) 
 

RE:  Neutral Switches   
 

(1)  Product Information:   
 

K&S #  Description              
Neutral Switches     
12-0070  Neutral Switch, Based on Honda OEMs:     
  35600-HA0-000, 35600-HA0-003, 35600-HA0-010 
 

12-0071  Neutral Switch, Based on Honda OEM:     
35600-MK4-860 
 

12-0071W Neutral Switch, Based on Honda OEMs:     
  35600-422-003, 35600-422-013, 35600-422-023 
  35600-MM5-003 

  

12-0072  Neutral Switch, Based on Honda OEMs:     
  35600-425-003,  35600-425-013,  35600-425-023 

35600-KE8-000, 35600-KE8-003, 35600-KE8-010 
35600-MAW-601, 35600-MS9-600 

12-0073  Neutral Switch, based on Yamaha OEMs:    
  3GB-82540-01-00, 3MB-H2540-0000, 3GB-82540-0000 
 
 

 (2) Packaging:  Each piece is in polybag with an attractive back card. 
 
 

 (3) Fitment:   See attached application chart (A) – by Engine Size and 
        (B) by K&S Stock Number 
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(A) Neutral Switch Application Chart by Engine Size 

For Honda ATVs 
K&S # Model Years 

250 cc 12-0072 ATC-250ES 85 
12-0070 ATC-250ES 86-87 
12-0072 ATC-250SX 85 
12-0070 ATC-250SX  86-87 
12-0072 TRX-250 85 
12-0070 TRX-250 86-87 
12-0070 TRX-250 97-01 
12-0070 TRX-250EX 01-02 
12-0070 TRX-250TE 02-09, 11-14, 16 

300 cc 12-0070 TRX-300 88-00 
12-0070 TRX-300EX 93-08 
12-0070 TRX-300FW 88, 90-00 
12-0070 TRX-300X 09 

350 cc 12-0070 TRX-350  86-87 
12-0070 TRX-350D 87-89 
12-0070 TRX-350FE 00-06 
12-0070 TRX-350TE 00-06 

400 cc 12-0070 FL-400R 89-90 
12-0070 TRX-400X 09, 12-14 
12-0070 TRX-400EX 99-08 

450 cc 12-0070 TRX-450ER 06-09, 12-14 
700 cc 12-0070 TRX-700XX 08-09 

For Honda Motorcycles 
K&S # Model Years 

250 cc 12-0072 CBR-250R/RA 11-13 
12-0070 CRF-250L 13-15 
12-0072 VTR-250 88-89, 90 

300 cc 12-0072 CB-300F 15 
12-0072 CBR-300R/RA 15 

400 cc 12-0071W CB-400F 89-90 
500 cc 12-0071 CB-500F/FA 13-15 

12-0071 CB-500X/XA 13-15 
12-0071 CBR-500R/RA 13-15 
12-0071 GB-500 89-90 
12-0072 VF-500F 84-86 

600 cc 12-0072 CB-600F 04, 06 
12-0071W CBR-600F 87-90 
12-0072 CBR-600F2 91-94 
12-0072 CBR-600F3 95-98 
12-0072 CBR-600F4 99-06 
12-0072 CBR-600RR 03-06 
12-0072 CBR-600SE 98 
12-0072 CBR-600SJR 96 
12-0072 VT-600C 88-89, 91-92 
12-0072 VT-600C 97, 99-01 
12-0072 VT-600C /CD 02-07 
12-0072 VT-600CD 93-94 
12-0072 VT-600CD2 99-00 
12-0072 XL-600V 89-90 
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For Honda Motorcycles 
K&S # Model Years 

650 cc 12-0072 NT-650 88-91 
12-0072 NX-650 89 
12-0071 XR-650L 93-09, 12-15 

700 cc 12-0072 NT-700V 10 
12-0072 NT-700VA 10-11 
12-0072 VFR-700F 86 
12-0072 VFR-700F2 86-87 
12-0072 VT-700C 84-87 

750 cc 12-0072 CB-750C 80-82 
12-0072 CB-750F 79-82 
12-0072 CB-750K 79-82 
12-0072 CB-750L 79 
12-0072 CB-750SC 83 
12-0072 RVF-750R 94 
12-0072 VF-750C 94-02 
12-0072 VF-750C2 97-00 
12-0072 VF-750CD 95-96 
12-0072 VF-750F 95-97 
12-0072 VFR-750F 86 
12-0072 VFR-750F 90-94 
12-0072 VFR-750R 90 
12-0072 VT-750C 83 
12-0072 VT-750C 98-00, 04-09, 11-15 
12-0072 VT-750C2/C2F 07-09, 12-14 
12-0072 VT-750C2B 10-12, 13-15 
12-0072 VT-750C2S 13-14 
12-0072 VT-750CA 04-09, 12-14 
12-0072 VT-750CD 98-01 
12-0072 VT-750CD2 98-01 
12-0072 VT-750CDA/CDB/CDC/CDD 02-03 
12-0072 VT-750CS 13-15 
12-0072 VT-750DC 01-02 
12-0072 VT-750DCA/DCB 03, 05-07 
12-0072 VT-750RS 10-13 

800 cc 12-0072 PC-800 89-90, 94-98 
12-0072 VFR-800/A 02-09 
12-0072 VFR-800Fi 98-01 
12-0072 VT-800C  88 

900 cc 12-0072 CB-900C 80-82 
12-0072 CB-900F 81-82 
12-0072 CB-900F 02-07 
12-0072 CBR-900RE 01 
12-0072 CBR-900RR 93-03 

1000 cc 12-0071W CB-1000 94-95 
12-0072 CB-1000C 83 
12-0071 CB-1000R 11-15 
12-0071 CB-1000RA 14 

12-0071W CBR-1000F 87-88, 90, 93-96 
12-0070 CBR-1000RR 04-07 
12-0072 RVT-1000R 00-06 
12-0072 VTR-1000F 98-05 

1050 cc 12-0071W CBX 79-82 
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For Honda Motorcycles 
K&S # Model Years 

1100 cc 12-0070 CB-1100 13-14 
12-0070 CB-1100A 13 
12-0072 CB-1100F 83 

1100 cc 12-0070 CB-1100SA 14 
12-0072 CBR-1100XX 97-03 
12-0072 ST-1100 91-02 
12-0072 ST-1100A 92-02 
12-0072 ST-1100P 03 
12-0072 VT-1100C 85-90, 92-94, 98-07 
12-0072 VT-1100C2 98-07 
12-0072 VT-1100C2-2 97-98        
12-0072 VT-1100C3 98-02 
12-0072 VT-1100D2 99 
12-0072 VT-1100T 98-01 

1200 cc 12-0070 VFR-1200FD 10, 12-14 
1300 cc 12-0071 CTX-1300/A 14 

12-0071 ST-1300 03-10 
12-0071 ST-1300A 03-10, 12-13 
12-0071 ST-1300P 05 
12-0071 ST-1300PA 06-07, 09, 11-15 
12-0072 VT-1300CR 10-15 
12-0072 VT-1300CRA 10, 12-15 
12-0072 VT-1300CS 10-14 
12-0072 VT-1300CSA 10, 12-14 
12-0072 VT-1300CT 10-15 
12-0072 VT-1300CTA 10-15 
12-0072 VT-1300CX 10-15 
12-0072 VT-1300CXA 10-15 
12-0072 VTX-1300C 04-09 
12-0072 VTX-1300R 05-09 
12-0072 VTX-1300S 03-07 
12-0072 VTX-1300T 08-09 

1500 cc 12-0071W GL-1500 88-90 
12-0071W GL-1500A 91-00 
12-0071W GL-1500SE 90-00 

1800 cc 12-0071W GL-1800 01-10, 12-15 
12-0071W GL-1800A 01-05 
12-0072 VTX-1800C 02-04 
12-0072 VTX-1800C1 05-07 
12-0072 VTX-1800C2 05-06 
12-0072 VTX-1800C3 05-06 
12-0072 VTX-1800F1 / F3 05-08 
12-0072 VTX-1800F2 05-07 
12-0072 VTX-1800N1 / N3 04-08 
12-0072 VTX-1800N2 04-07 
12-0072 VTX-1800R 02-03 
12-0072 VTX-1800R1/R2/R3 04-07 
12-0072 VTX-1800S 02-03 
12-0072 VTX-1800S1/S2/S3 04-06 
12-0072 VTX-1800T1 07-08 
12-0072 VTX-1800T2 07 
12-0072 VTX-1800T3 08 
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For Yamaha ATVs 
K&S # Model Name Years 

50 cc 12-0073 YFM-50R Raptor 04-08 
80 cc 12-0073 YFM-80  Badger 92-01 

12-0073 YFM-80H  Badger Hunter 01 
12-0073 YFM-80G  Grizzly 05-08 
12-0073 YFM-80GH Grizzly Hunter 06-08 
12-0073 YFM-80R  Raptor 02-07 

100 cc 12-0073 YFM-100 Champ 90-91 
250 cc 12-0073 YFM-250X  Bear Tracker 2WD 99-04 

12-0073 YFM-250XH  
Bear Tracker 2WD 
Realtree 02 

12-0073 YFM-250B  Big Bear 07-09 
12-0073 YFM-250B  Bruin   2WD 05-06 
12-0073 YFM-250FA   Bruin 4WD Hunter 05 
12-0073 YFM-250BA  Bruin 4x4 05 
12-0073 YFM-250R Raptor 250 08-13 
12-0073 YFM-250RS Raptor 250 Special Ed 08-09, 11 
12-0073 YFB-250 Timberwolf 2WD 92-93, 95-96 
12-0073 YFB-250F Timberwolf 2WD 94-97 
12-0073 YFB-250U  Timberwolf 2WD 96-98 
12-0073 YFB-250FW  Timberwolf 4WD 94, 98-00 

350 cc 12-0073 YFM-350U Big Bear 2WD 98 
12-0073 YFM-350FW Big Bear 4WD 90-97 
12-0073 YFM-350A  Bruin 2WD 04 
12-0073 YFM-350B  Bruin 2WD 06 
12-0073 YFM-350FA  Bruin 4WD 06 
12-0073 YFM-350FAH Bruin 4WD Hunter 06 
12-0073 YFM-350FAH  Bruin 4x4 Hardwood 04 
12-0073 YFM-350D Grizzly 14 
12-0073 YFM-350G Grizzly 2WD 07-11 
12-0073 YFM-350T Grizzly 2WD 14 
12-0073 YFM-350FG Grizzly 4WD 07-13 
12-0073 YFM-350FGH  Grizzly 4WD Hunter 08-13 
12-0073 YFM-350DH Grizzly Hunting 14 
12-0073 YFM-350FGI Grizzly IRS 07-11 
12-0073 YFM-350FGIH Grizzly IRS Hunter 07-11 
12-0073 YFM-350ER  Moto-4 90, 92-95 
12-0073 YFM-350 Raptor 04 
12-0073 YFM-350R Raptor 05-13 
12-0073 YFM-350RS Raptor SE 05-07 
12-0073 YFM-350X Warrior 90-04 
12-0073 YFM-350X Wolverine 2WD 06-09 

400 cc 12-0073 YFM-400FG Grizzly 4WD 07-08 
12-0073 YFM-400FGH Grizzly Hunter 07-08 
12-0073 YFM-400A  Kodiak 2WD 01-04 
12-0073 YFM-400FA Kodiak 4WD 02-06 
12-0073 YFM-400FW Kodiak 4WD 94-98 
12-0073 YFM-400FAH Kodiak 4WD Hunter 02, 04-06 
12-0073 YFM-400F Kodiak 4x4 04 

450 cc 12-0073 YFM-450D Grizzly 14 
12-0073 YFM-450FG Grizzly 4WD 07-13 
12-0073 YFM-450P Grizzly EPS 14 
12-0073 YFM-450FGP Grizzly EPS 4WD 11-13 
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For Yamaha ATVs 
K&S # Model Name Years 

450 cc 12-0073 YFM-450FGPH Grizzly EPS 4WD Hunter 11-13 
12-0073 YFM-450PH Grizzly EPS Hunter 14 
12-0073 YFM-450FGH Grizzly Hunter 07-13 
12-0073 YFM-450DAEH Grizzly Hunting 14 
12-0073 YFM-450FGOH Grizzly Outdoorsman 07 
12-0073 YFM-450FGS Grizzly Special Ed. 07-08 
12-0073 YFM-450FA Kodiak 450 4WD 03-05 
12-0073 YFM-450FAS  Kodiak 4WD Special Edition 06 
12-0073 YFM-450FAHR Kodiak 4x4 Camo Hardwoods 03-04 
12-0073 YFM-450FAB Kodiak 4x4 Hunter 06 
12-0073 YFM-450FAH Kodiak Real Tree 03, 05-06 
12-0073 YFM-450FX Wolverine 4WD Sport 06-10 

12-0073 YFM-450FXSE  
Wolverine 4x4 Sport Special 
Ed 07-08 

12-0073 YFZ-450 04-09, 12-13 
12-0073 YFZ-450BB  Bill Ballance Ed. 06-07, 10 
12-0073 YFZ-450L  Limited Edition 04-05 
12-0073 YFZ-450R  09-15 
12-0073 YFZ-450R Special Edition 09-14 
12-0073 YFZ-450S Special Edition 06-08 
12-0073 YFZ-450X 10-11 
12-0073 YFZ-450XS Special Edition 11 
12-0073 YXR-450F  Rhino 09 
12-0073 YXR-450FA Rhino 06-08 
12-0073 YXR-450FH  Rhino Hunter 07-09 
12-0073 YXR-450FAH Rhino Real Tree 06 
12-0073 YXR-450FS Rhino Special Edition 07-08 

550 cc  12-0073 YFM-550FG Grizzly 4WD 11-13 
12-0073 YFM-550FGH Grizzly 4WD Hunter 11-13 
12-0073 YFM-550FGPH Grizzly 4WD Hunter 11-13 
12-0073 YFM-550FGP Grizzly EPS 4WD 11-13 
12-0073 YFM-550PH  Grizzly EPS Hunting 14 
12-0073 YFM-550D Grizzly FI 14 
12-0073 YFM-550FG Grizzly FI 4WD 09-10 
12-0073 YFM-550FGH Grizzly FI 4WD Hunter 09-10 
12-0073 YFM-550P  Grizzly FI EPS 14 
12-0073 YFM-550FGP Grizzly FI EPS 4WD 09-10 
12-0073 YFM-550FGPSE Grizzly FI EPS 4WD Special 09 
12-0073 YFM-550DH Grizzly FI Hunting 14 

600 cc 12-0073 YFM-600F Grizzly 00-01 
12-0073 YFM-600FW Grizzly 98-99 
12-0073 YFM-600FH Grizzly Realtree 00-01 

660 cc 12-0073 YFM-660F Grizzly 02-04 
12-0073 YFM-660FA Grizzly 05-06 
12-0073 YFM-660FG Grizzly 07-08 
12-0073 YFM-660FRG Grizzly 4x4 03 
12-0073 YFM-660FAHD Grizzly Duck's Unltd 06 
12-0073 YFM-660FAH Grizzly Hunter 05-06 
12-0073 YFM-660FGH Grizzly Hunter 07-08 
12-0073 YFM-660FH Grizzly Hunter 02, 04 
12-0073 YFM-660FAB Grizzly Hunter Hardwoods 06 

12-0073 YFM-660FHR 
Grizzly Real Tree Hardwood 
Hunter 03 
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For Yamaha ATVs 
K&S # Model Name Years 

660 cc 12-0073 YFM-660FAS Grizzly SE 05-06 
12-0073 YXR-660F  Rhino 07 
12-0073 YXR-660FA  Rhino 04-06 
12-0073 YXR-660FEX Rhino 4WD Expoloring Ed 07 
12-0073 YXR-6600FD Rhino Ducks Unlimited 07 
12-0073 YXR-660FAH Rhino Hardwoods 04-06 
12-0073 YXR-660FH  Rhino Hunter Hardwoods 07 
12-0073 YXR-660FSE  Rhino Special Ed 07 
12-0073 YXR-660FAS Rhino Special Edition 06 
12-0073 YXR-660FS  Rhino Sports Ed. 07 

700 cc 12-0073 YFM-700FGP Grizzly 07-08 
12-0073 YFM-700FG Grizzly 4WD 11-13 
12-0073 YFM-700D Grizzly 4WD 15 
12-0073 YFM-700DH Grizzly 4WD Hunter 14-15 
12-0073 YFM-700FGPD Grizzly Ducks Unlimited 08 
12-0073 YFM-700FGP Grizzly EPS 4WD 11-13 
12-0073 YFM-700P Grizzly EPS 4WD 15 
12-0073 YFM-700FGPH Grizzly EPS Hunter 11-13 
12-0073 YFM-700PH  Grizzly EPS Hunter 15 
12-0073 YFM-700FGPS  Grizzly EPS Special Ed 11-13 
12-0073 YFM-700D Grizzly FI 4WD 14 
12-0073 YFM-700FG Grizzly FI 4WD 09-10 
12-0073 YFM-700P  Grizzly FI EPS 14 
12-0073 YFM-700FGP Grizzly FI EPS 4WD 09-10 

12-0073 YFM-700FGPD 
Grizzly FI EPS Ducks 
Unlimited 09 

12-0073 YFM-700FGPH  Grizzly FI EPS Hunter 09-10 
12-0073 YFM-700PH Grizzly FI EPS Hunting 14 
12-0073 YFM-700PS  Grizzly FI EPS SE 14-15 
12-0073 YFM-700FGPS  Grizzly FI EPS Special Ed 09-10 
12-0073 YFM-700DH Grizzly FI Hunt 4WD 14 
12-0073 YFM-700FGH Grizzly FI Hunter 08-09 
12-0073 YFM-700FGH Grizzly Hunter 11-13 
12-0073 YFM-700FGPH Grizzly Hunter 07-08 
12-0073 YFM-700FGPOH  Grizzly Outdoorsman  07 
12-0073 YFM-700FGPS  Grizzly Special Ed 07-08 
12-0073 YFM-700R  Raptor 06-09, 11-15 
12-0073 YFM-700RS  Raptor 50th Ann. 06 
12-0073 YFM-700RYR  Raptor GYTR Ed 07 
12-0073 YFM-700RS  Raptor Special Edition 07-15 
12-0073 YXC-700D Viking VI 15 
12-0073 YXC-700P  Viking VI EPS 15 
12-0073 YXC-700PS  Viking VI EPS SE 15 
12-0073 YXC-700DH Viking VI Hunter 15 
12-0073 YXC-700PH Viking VI Hunter 15 
12-0073 YXE-700WPX  Wolverine 16 
12-0073 YXM-700D  Viking  14-15 
12-0073 YXM-700P  Viking EPS 14-15 
12-0073 YXM-700PH Viking EPS Hunter 14-15 
12-0073 YXM-700PSE Viking EPS SE 14-15 
12-0073 YXM-700DH Viking Hunter 14-15 
12-0073 YXR-700F Rhino 11-13 
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For Yamaha ATVs 
K&S # Model Name Years 

700 cc 12-0073 YXR-700F  Rhino FI 08-09 

12-0073 YXR-700FD  
Rhino FI Ducks 
Unlimited 08-09 

12-0073 YXR-700FH  Rhino FI Hunter 08-09 
12-0073 YXR-700FSE Rhino FI Special Ed I/II 08-09 
12-0073 YXR-700FSP  Rhino FI Sport 08-09 
12-0073 YXR-700FH  Rhino Hunter 11-13 
12-0073 YXR-700FSP Rhino Sport 11-13 

For Yamaha Motorcycles 
K&S # Model Name Years 

600 cc 12-0073 FZ-600S FZ6 04 
12-0073 FZS-6 FZ6 04-09 
12-0073 FZ-600R FZ-600R  09-13, 15 
12-0073 FZ-600R FZR6 14 
12-0073 YZFR6  YZFR6  01-15 
12-0073 YZFR6S  R6 Champions Ltd. Ed 01 
12-0073 YZFR6SR  R6 03-04 
12-0073 YZFR6LE R6 Special Edition 06 
12-0073 YZFR6S    YZFR6S    07-09 
12-0073 YZFR6SP  R6 50th Anniversary  06, 12 

800 cc 12-0073 FZ8N FZ8 11-13 
950 cc 12-0073 XVS-950 V-Star  950  09-15 

12-0073 XVS-950CT V-Star 950 Tourer 09-15 
12-0073 XVS-950C  Bolt 14-15 
12-0073 XVS-950C Bolt R-Spec 14-15 
12-0073 XVS-950CR Bolt C Spec 15 

1000 cc 12-0073 FZS-1000 FZ1 01-15 
12-0073 YZFR1 YZFR1 15 
12-0073 YZFR1 R1 00-08 
12-0073 YZFR1 S R1 01, 03 
12-0073 YZFR1LE  R1 Special Edition 06 
12-0073 YZFR1M  15 
12-0073 YZFR1SP R1 50th Anniversary  06 

1200 cc 12-0073 XTZ-1200 Super Tenere  12-15 
12-0073 XTZ-1200 Super Tenere  ES 14-15 

1300 cc 12-0073 FJR-1300  FJR-1300  03-05 
12-0073 FJR-1300A FJR-1300 ABS 04-05 
12-0073 FJR-1300AE FJR-1300 Electric Shift 06-09 
12-0073 XVS-1300C Stryker  11-15 
12-0073 XVS-1300C Stryker Bullet 15 
12-0073 XVS-1300A V-Star 1300 07-09, 11-15 
12-0073 XVS-1300CT  V-Star 1300 Tourer 07-15 
12-0073 XVS-1300CTF V-Star 1300 Deluxe 13-15 
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(B)  Neutral Switch Application Chart by K&S Stock Number 

K&S # 12-0070              Years K&S # 12-0071 Years 

For Honda ATVs For Honda Motorcycles 

ATC-250ES 86-87 CB-500F/FA 13-15 
ATC-250SX  86-87 CB-500X/XA 13-15 
TRX-250 86-87 CBR-500R/RA 13-15 
TRX-250 97-01 GB-500 89-90 
TRX-250EX 01-02 XR-650L 93-09, 12-15 
TRX-250TE 02-09, 11-14, 16 CB-1000R 11-15 
TRX-300 88-00 CB-1000RA 14 
TRX-300EX 93-08 CTX-1300/A 14 
TRX-300FW 88, 90-00 ST-1300 03-10 
TRX-300X 09 ST-1300A 03-10, 12-13 
TRX-350  86-87 ST-1300P 05 
TRX-350D 87-89 ST-1300PA 06-07, 09, 11-15 
TRX-350FE 00-06 
TRX-350TE 00-06 
FL-400R 89-90 K&S # 12-0071W Years 

TRX-400X 09, 12-14 For Honda Motorcycles 

TRX-400EX 99-08 CB-400F 89-90 
TRX-450ER 06-09, 12-14 CBR-600F 87-90 
TRX-700XX 08-09 CBR-1000F 87-88, 90, 93-96 

For Honda Motorcycles CBX 79-82 
CRF-250L 13-15 CB-1000 94-95 
CBR-1000RR 04-07 GL-1500 88-90 
CB-1100 13-14 GL-1500A 91-00 
CB-1100A 13 GL-1500SE 90-00 
CB-1100SA 14 GL-1800 01-10, 12-15 
VFR-1200FD 10, 12-14 GL-1800A 01-05 
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K&S # 12-0072              Years K&S # 12-0072 Years 

For Honda ATVs 
For Honda 

Motorcycles 

ATC-250ES 85 VT-750DCA/DCB 03, 05-07 
ATC-250SX 85 VT-750RS 10-13 
TRX-250 85 PC-800 89-90, 94-98 

For Honda Motorcycles VFR-800/A 02-09 
CBR-250R/RA 11-13 VFR-800Fi 98-01 
VTR-250 88-89, 90 VT-800C  88 
CB-300F 15 CB-900C 80-82 
CBR-300R/RA 15 CB-900F 81-82 
VF-500F 84-86 CB-900F 02-07 
CB-600F 04, 06 CBR-900RE 01 
CBR-600F2 91-94 CBR-900RR 93-03 
CBR-600F3 95-98 CB-1000C 83 
CBR-600F4 99-06 RVT-1000R 00-06 
CBR-600RR 03-06 VTR-1000F 98-05 
CBR-600SE 98 CB-1100F 83 
CBR-600SJR 96 CBR-1100XX 97-03 
VT-600C 88-89, 91-92 ST-1100 91-02 
VT-600C 97, 99-01 ST-1100A 92-02 
VT-600C /CD 02-07 ST-1100P 03 
VT-600CD 93-94 VT-1100C 85-90, 92-94, 98-07 
VT-600CD2 99-00 VT-1100C2 98-07 
XL-600V 89-90 VT-1100C2-2 97-98 
NT-650 88-91 VT-1100C3 98-02 
NX-650 89 VT-1100D2 99 
NT-700V 10 VT-1100T 98-01 
NT-700VA 10-11 VT-1300CR 10-15 
VFR-700F 86 VT-1300CRA 10, 12-15 
VFR-700F2 86-87 VT-1300CS 10-14 
VT-700C 84-87 VT-1300CSA 10, 12-14 
CB-750C 80-82 VT-1300CT/CTA 10-15 
CB-750F 79-82 VT-1300CX/CXA 10-15 
CB-750K 79-82 VTX-1300C 04-09 
CB-750L 79 VTX-1300R 05-09 
CB-750SC 83 VTX-1300S 03-07 
RVF-750R 94 VTX-1300T 08-09 
VF-750C 94-02 VTX-1800C 02-04 
VF-750C2 97-00 VTX-1800C1 05-07 
VF-750CD 95-96 VTX-1800C2/C3 05-06 
VF-750F 95-97 VTX-1800F1 05-08 
VFR-750F 86 VTX-1800F2 05-07 
VFR-750F 90-94 VTX-1800F3 05-08 
VFR-750R 90 VTX-1800N1 04-08 
VT-750C 83 VTX-1800N2 04-07 
VT-750C 98-00, 04-09, 11-15 VTX-1800N3 04-08 
VT-750C2/C2F 07-09, 12-14 VTX-1800R 02-03 

VT-750C2B 10-12, 13-15 
VTX-
1800R1/R2/R3 04-07 

VT-750C2S 13-14 VTX-1800S 02-03 

VT-750CA 04-09, 12-14 
VTX-
1800S1/S2/S3 04-06 

VT-750CD/CD2 98-01 VTX-1800T1 07-08 
VT-
750CDA/CDB/CDC/CDD 02-03 VTX-1800T2 07 
VT-750CS 13-15 VTX-1800T3 08 
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K&S # 12-0073 Model Name   Years 

For Yamaha  ATVs 

YFM-50R Raptor 04-08 
YFM-80  Badger 92-01 
YFM-80H  Badger Hunter 01 
YFM-80G  Grizzly 05-08 
YFM-80GH Grizzly Hunter 06-08 
YFM-80R  Raptor 02-07 
YFM-100 Champ 90-91 
YFM-250X  Bear Tracker 2WD 99-04 
YFM-250XH  Bear Tracker 2WD Realtree 02 
YFM-250B  Big Bear 07-09 
YFM-250B  Bruin   2WD 05-06 
YFM-250FA   Bruin 4WD Hunter 05 
YFM-250BA  Bruin 4x4 05 
YFM-250R Raptor 250 08-13 
YFM-250RS Raptor 250 Special Ed 08-09, 11 
YFB-250 Timberwolf 2WD 92-93, 95-96 
YFB-250F Timberwolf 2WD 94-97 
YFB-250U  Timberwolf 2WD 96-98 
YFB-250FW  Timberwolf 4WD 94, 98-00 
YFM-350U Big Bear 2WD 98 
YFM-350FW Big Bear 4WD 90-97 
YFM-350A  Bruin 2WD 04 
YFM-350B  Bruin 2WD 06 
YFM-350FA  Bruin 4WD 06 
YFM-350FAH Bruin 4WD Hunter 06 
YFM-350FAH  Bruin 4x4 Hardwood 04 
YFM-350D Grizzly 14 
YFM-350G Grizzly 2WD 07-11 
YFM-350T Grizzly 2WD 14 
YFM-350FG Grizzly 4WD 07-13 
YFM-350FGH  Grizzly 4WD Hunter 08-13 
YFM-350DH Grizzly Hunting 14 
YFM-350FGI Grizzly IRS 07-11 
YFM-350FGIH Grizzly IRS Hunter 07-11 
YFM-350ER  Moto-4 90, 92-95 
YFM-350 Raptor 04 
YFM-350R Raptor 05-13 
YFM-350RS Raptor SE 05-07 
YFM-350X Warrior 90-04 
YFM-350X Wolverine 2WD 06-09 
YFM-400FG Grizzly 4WD 07-08 
YFM-400FGH Grizzly Hunter 07-08 
YFM-400A  Kodiak 2WD 01-04 
YFM-400FA Kodiak 4WD 02-06 
YFM-400FW Kodiak 4WD 94-98 
YFM-400FAH Kodiak 4WD Hunter 02, 04-06 
YFM-400F Kodiak 4x4 04 
YFM-450D Grizzly 14 
YFM-450FG Grizzly 4WD 07-13 
YFM-450P Grizzly EPS 14 
YFM-450FGP Grizzly EPS 4WD 11-13 
YFM-450FGPH Grizzly EPS 4WD Hunter 11-13 
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K&S # 12-0073 Model Name   Years 

For Yamaha  ATVs 

YFM-450PH Grizzly EPS Hunter 14 
YFM-450FGH Grizzly Hunter 07-13 
YFM-450DAEH Grizzly Hunting 14 
YFM-450FGOH Grizzly Outdoorsman 07 
YFM-450FGS Grizzly Special Ed. 07-08 
YFM-450FA Kodiak 450 4WD 03-05 
YFM-450FAS  Kodiak 4WD Special Edition 06 
YFM-450FAHR Kodiak 4x4 Camo Hardwoods 03-04 
YFM-450FAB Kodiak 4x4 Hunter 06 
YFM-450FAH Kodiak Real Tree 03, 05-06 
YFM-450FX Wolverine 4WD Sport 06-10 
YFM-450FXSE  Wolverine 4x4 Sport Special Ed 07-08 
YFZ-450 04-09, 12-13 
YFZ-450BB  Bill Ballance Ed. 06-07, 10 
YFZ-450L  Limited Edition 04-05 
YFZ-450R  09-15 
YFZ-450R Special Edition 09-14 
YFZ-450S Special Edition 06-08 
YFZ-450X 10-11 
YFZ-450XS Special Edition 11 
YXR-450F  Rhino 09 
YXR-450FA Rhino 06-08 
YXR-450FH  Rhino Hunter 07-09 
YXR-450FAH Rhino Real Tree 06 
YXR-450FS Rhino Special Edition 07-08 
YFM-550FG Grizzly 4WD 11-13 
YFM-550FGH Grizzly 4WD Hunter 11-13 
YFM-550FGPH Grizzly 4WD Hunter 11-13 
YFM-550FGP Grizzly EPS 4WD 11-13 
YFM-550PH  Grizzly EPS Hunting 14 
YFM-550D Grizzly FI 14 
YFM-550FG Grizzly FI 4WD 09-10 
YFM-550FGH Grizzly FI 4WD Hunter 09-10 
YFM-550P  Grizzly FI EPS 14 
YFM-550FGP Grizzly FI EPS 4WD 09-10 
YFM-550FGPSE Grizzly FI EPS 4WD Special 09 
YFM-550DH Grizzly FI Hunting 14 
YFM-600F Grizzly 00-01 
YFM-600FW Grizzly 98-99 
YFM-600FH Grizzly Realtree 00-01 
YFM-660F Grizzly 02-04 
YFM-660FA Grizzly 05-06 
YFM-660FG Grizzly 07-08 
YFM-660FRG Grizzly 4x4 03 
YFM-660FAHD Grizzly Duck's Unltd 06 
YFM-660FAH Grizzly Hunter 05-06 
YFM-660FGH Grizzly Hunter 07-08 
YFM-660FH Grizzly Hunter 02, 04 
YFM-660FAB Grizzly Hunter Hardwoods 06 
YFM-660FHR Grizzly Real Tree Hardwood Hunter 03 
YFM-660FAS Grizzly SE 05-06 
YXR-660F  Rhino 07 
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K&S # 12-0073 Model Name   Years 

For Yamaha  ATVs 

YXR-660FA  Rhino 04-06 
YXR-660FEX Rhino 4WD Expoloring Ed 07 
YXR-6600FD Rhino Ducks Unlimited 07 
YXR-660FAH Rhino Hardwoods 04-06 
YXR-660FH  Rhino Hunter Hardwoods 07 
YXR-660FSE  Rhino Special Ed 07 
YXR-660FAS Rhino Special Edition 06 
YXR-660FS  Rhino Sports Ed. 07 
YFM-700FGP Grizzly 07-08 
YFM-700FG Grizzly 4WD 11-13 
YFM-700D Grizzly 4WD 15 
YFM-700DH Grizzly 4WD Hunter 14-15 
YFM-700FGPD Grizzly Ducks Unlimited 08 
YFM-700FGP Grizzly EPS 4WD 11-13 
YFM-700P Grizzly EPS 4WD 15 
YFM-700FGPH Grizzly EPS Hunter 11-13 
YFM-700PH  Grizzly EPS Hunter 15 
YFM-700FGPS  Grizzly EPS Special Ed 11-13 
YFM-700D Grizzly FI 4WD 14 
YFM-700FG Grizzly FI 4WD 09-10 
YFM-700P  Grizzly FI EPS 14 
YFM-700FGP Grizzly FI EPS 4WD 09-10 
YFM-700FGPD Grizzly FI EPS Ducks Unlimited 09 
YFM-700FGPH  Grizzly FI EPS Hunter 09-10 
YFM-700PH Grizzly FI EPS Hunting 14 
YFM-700PS  Grizzly FI EPS SE 14-15 
YFM-700FGPS  Grizzly FI EPS Special Ed 09-10 
YFM-700DH Grizzly FI Hunt 4WD 14 
YFM-700FGH Grizzly FI Hunter 08-09 
YFM-700FGH Grizzly Hunter 11-13 
YFM-700FGPH Grizzly Hunter 07-08 
YFM-700FGPOH  Grizzly Outdoorsman  07 
YFM-700FGPS  Grizzly Special Ed 07-08 
YFM-700R  Raptor 06-09, 11-15 
YFM-700RS  Raptor 50th Ann. 06 
YFM-700RYR  Raptor GYTR Ed 07 
YFM-700RS  Raptor Special Edition 07-15 
YXC-700D Viking VI 15 
YXC-700P  Viking VI EPS 15 
YXC-700PS  Viking VI EPS SE 15 
YXC-700DH Viking VI Hunter 15 
YXC-700PH Viking VI Hunter 15 
YXE-700WPX  Wolverine 16 
YXM-700D  Viking  14-15 
YXM-700P  Viking EPS 14-15 
YXM-700PH Viking EPS Hunter 14-15 
YXM-700PSE Viking EPS SE 14-15 
YXM-700DH Viking Hunter 14-15 
YXR-700F Rhino 11-13 
YXR-700F  Rhino FI 08-09 
YXR-700FD  Rhino FI Ducks Unlimited 08-09 
YXR-700FH  Rhino FI Hunter 08-09 
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K&S # 12-0073 Model Name   Years 

For Yamaha  ATVs 

YXR-700FSE Rhino FI Special Ed I/II 08-09 

YXR-700FSP  
Rhino FI 
Sport 08-09 

YXR-700FH  Rhino Hunter 11-13 
YXR-700FSP Rhino Sport 11-13 

For Yamaha  Motorcycles 

FZ-600S FZ6 04 
FZS-6 FZ6 04-09 
FZ-600R FZ-600R  09-13, 15 
FZ-600R FZR6 14 
YZFR6  YZFR6  01-15 
YZFR6S  R6 Champions Ltd. Ed 01 
YZFR6SR  R6 03-04 
YZFR6LE R6 Special Edition 06 
YZFR6S    YZFR6S    07-09 
YZFR6SP  R6 50th Anniversary  06, 12 
FZ8N FZ8 11-13 
XVS-950 V-Star  950  09-15 
XVS-950CT V-Star 950 Tourer 09-15 
XVS-950C  Bolt 14-15 
XVS-950C Bolt R-Spec 14-15 
XVS-950CR Bolt C Spec 15 
FZS-1000 FZ1 01-15 
YZFR1 YZFR1 15 
YZFR1 R1 00-08 
YZFR1 S R1 01, 03 
YZFR1LE  R1 Special Edition 06 
YZFR1M  15 
YZFR1SP R1 50th Anniversary  06 
XTZ-1200 Super Tenere  12-15 
XTZ-1200 Super Tenere  ES 14-15 
FJR-1300  FJR-1300  03-05 

FJR-1300A 
FJR-1300 
ABS 04-05 

FJR-1300AE FJR-1300 Electric Shift 06-09 
XVS-1300C Stryker  11-15 
XVS-1300C Stryker Bullet 15 
XVS-1300A V-Star 1300 07-09, 11-15 
XVS-1300CT  V-Star 1300 Tourer 07-15 
XVS-1300CTF V-Star 1300 Deluxe 13-15 
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